Elementary Space Utilization Chart, 21-22

School

ASHLAND RANCH
AUGUSTA RANCH
BOULDER CREEK
BURK

CANYON RIM
CAROL RAE RANCH
FINLEY FARMS
GILBERT
GREENFIELD
HARRIS
HIGHLAND PARK
HOUSTON
ISLANDS
MERIDIAN
MESQUITE

NEELY TRADITIONAL

OAK TREE
PATTERSON
PIONEER

PLAYA DEL REY
QUARTZ HILL
SETTLERS POINT
SONOMA RANCH
SPECTRUM

SUPERSTITION SPRINGS

TOWNE MEADOWS
VAL VISTA LAKES

District Elem. Average

Key:

Under 12 = under utilized

facility

‘12—13.9 = low utilization

facility

14-18.9 = average utilized

facility

20-21# of 21-22 # of # of classrooms 20-21Average 21-22 Average
students including students including (typically 3-4 are half # of students # of students
preschool preschool size rooms) per classrom per classroom
631 838 45 14 18.6
824 975 59 (7 portables) 14.5 17
454 575 45 10.1 12.8
268 508 38 71 10.8
669 828 57 (6 portables) 11.7 14.7
493 580 42 11.7 13.8
534 694 45 \ 12 15.4
451 589 46 (3 portables) 9.8 12.8
910 1057 48 (4 portables) 18.6 :
355 459 40 (1 portable) 8.9 11.5
779 889 48 (4 portables) 16.2 18.5
297 0 45 6.6 8.4
479 607 39 (2 portables) 12.3 15.6
654 771 54 (3 portables) 12.1 14.2
539 642 41 (1 portable) 13.1 15.7
575 802 37(4 portables) 15.5
375 479 42 8.9 11.4
508 622 35 (1 portable) 14.5 17.8
424 552 39 (4 portables) 10.9 14.2
394 501 42 9.4 11.9
472 607 40 11.8 15.2
544 628 45 \ 121 \ 141
455 527 42 10.8 12.6
502 698 48 10.5 16.2
671 823 45 14.9 18.3
628 677 44, (1 portable) 14.3 15.4
496 571 40 12.4 14.3
532 658 43 12 14.7
Note: Key with
colors can be
Note: 20-21school  misleading as
year enrollment  schools with many
was affected by the ~ SPED and Early
COVID-19 Childhood rooms

pandemic. Close to
3,000 elementary utilized based soley
students attended on student #'s per

online at Global.

can look under

room.

20-21# of K-
6 classooms

26
32
18
14
29
19
22
23
35
15
31
13
22
27
21
28
14
22
19
16
20
22
16
21
27
22
21
22

21-22 # of K-
6 classrooms

Rooms

31
37
23
16
31
20
27
24
37
18
33
15
23
28
24
32
21
24
21
16
22
23
18
28
29
26
21
24.7

W R DM UWNNDNNROWWNNNRRLRWNDNDSNDNNDW

[
~

# of Early
Childhood

Approx # of

SPED Rooms Math & Title

N 0 W

=
o

AN ON OUNUI OO R NNV NN~ O o

Approx.# of
ELL, Rdg,

Rooms
2

WNNNWNNWSRNUNNDNSSNDNSNSNNDNSSW

D
©

# of Art, Gen Music,
Band, Strings, &
Computer Labs

E SRR N NIV, BV, I, IV, I RS BT, B R R N B P R, S R S R S NAC A RE NS, BV, IR S |

i
u

As of 11/18/21



