School	20-21 # of students including preschool	21-22 # of students including preschool	# of classrooms (typically 3-4 are half size rooms)	# of students	21-22 Average # of students per classroom	20-21 # of K- 6 classooms	21-22 # of K- 6 classrooms	# of Early Childhood Rooms	Approx # of SPED Rooms	Approx.# of ELL, Rdg, Math & Title Rooms	# of Art, Gen Music Band, Strings, & Computer Labs
ASHLAND RANCH	631	838	45	14	18.6	26	31	3	5	2	5
AUGUSTA RANCH	824	975	59 (7 portables)	14.5	17	32	37	2	6	3	4
BOULDER CREEK	454	575	45	10.1	12.8	18	23	2	8	4	5
BURK	268	508	38	7.1	10.8	14	16	2	6	4	5
CANYON RIM	669	828	57 (6 portables)	11.7	14.7	29	31	4	6	2	4
CAROL RAE RANCH	493	580	42	11.7	13.8	19	20	4	10	2	5
FINLEY FARMS	534	694	45	12	15.4	22	27	2	6	2	4
GILBERT	451	589	46 (3 portables)	9.8	12.8	23	24	3	5	4	4
GREENFIELD	910	1057	48 (4 portables)	18.6	22.0	35	37	1	4	2	4
HARRIS	355	459	40 (1 portable)	8.9	11.5	15	18	1	7	7	5
HIGHLAND PARK	779	889	48 (4 portables)	16.2	18.5	31	33	2	5	2	4
HOUSTON	297	0	45	6.6	8.4	13	15	2	4	4	5
ISLANDS	479	607	39 (2 portables)	12.3	15.6	22	23	2	5	4	5
MERIDIAN	654	771	54 (3 portables)	12.1	14.2	27	28	3	7	2	4
MESQUITE	539	642	41 (1 portable)	13.1	15.7	21	24	3	4	2	4
NEELY TRADITIONAL	575	802	37(4 portables)	15.5	21.2	28	32	0	1	2	3
OAK TREE	375	479	42	8.9	11.4	14	21	1	7	5	5
PATTERSON	508	622	35 (1 portable)	14.5	17.8	22	24	2	5	2	5
PIONEER	424	552	39 (4 portables)	10.9	14.2	19	21	2	6	4	4
PLAYA DEL REY	394	501	42	9.4	11.9	16	16	4	6	3	5
QUARTZ HILL	472	607	40	11.8	15.2	20	22	2	5	2	5
SETTLERS POINT	544	628	45	12.1	14.1	22	23	2	7	2	5
SONOMA RANCH	455	527	42	10.8	12.6	16	18	3	9	3	5
SPECTRUM	502	698	48	10.5	16.2	21	28	5	7	2	4
SUPERSTITION SPRINGS	671	823	45	14.9	18.3	27	29	4	6	2	4
TOWNE MEADOWS	628	677	44 (1 portable)	14.3	15.4	22	26	1	7	2	5
VAL VISTA LAKES	496	571	40	12.4	14.3	21	21	3	8	3	4
District Elem. Average	532	658	43	12	14.7	22	24.7	2.4	6	2.9	4.5
Key: Under 12 = under utilized	Note: 20-21 school year enrollment was affected by the COVID-19 pandemic. Close to 3,000 elementary students attended online at Global.	Childhood rooms									
facility 12-13.9 = low utilization											
facility 14-18.9 = average utilized facility											
Above 19 = over utilized facility											As of 11/18/21